TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
SEMCO Energy, Inc.		02/20/2009	CORPORATION: MICHIGAN

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Continental Energy Systems, LLC	
Street Address:	2301 W. Big Beaver Road	
City:	Troy	
State/Country:	MICHIGAN	
Postal Code:	48084	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: MICHIGAN	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3511603	CE CONTINENTAL ENERGY SYSTEMS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (248)647-5210

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 248-647-6000 Email: docket@patlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Julie Greenberg-Gifford Krass et al.

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 7021

Address Line 4: Troy, MICHIGAN 48007-7021

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	DRA-10780/16
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Julie A. Greenberg
Signature:	/Julie A. Greenberg/
Date:	02/26/2009

TRADEMARK REEL: 003942 FRAME: 0584

900127989

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment-USPTO#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003942 FRAME: 0585 ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

THIS AGREEMENT entered this 20th day of February 2009, between SEMCO

Energy, Inc., having an address at 1411 Third Street, Suite A, Port Huron, Michigan

("Assignor"), and Continental Energy Systems, LLC having an address at 2301 W. Big Beaver

Road, Troy, Michigan ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor has adopted and is using the marks Continental Energy Systems

and Continental Energy Systems and Design (the "Marks"), which Marks are the subject of U.S.

Registration No. 3,511,603 and 3,555,087, respectively ("the Registrations").

WHEREAS Assignee is desirous of acquiring the Marks and the Registrations therefor.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is

hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign to Assignee all rights, title and interest in

and to said Marks, all goodwill associated with said Marks, along with the Registrations therefor.

Date 2/20/09

SEMCO Energy, Inc

Name: Mark T. Prendeville

Title: Vice President & Deputy General Counsel

TRADEMARK REEL: 003942 FRAME: 0586

RECORDED: 02/26/2009